# CH \$40.00 500523

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638976

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2020	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tap Room Gaming, LLC		04/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J & J Ventures Gaming, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 S. Raney Street	
City:	Effingham	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5005236	TAP ROOM GAMING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

**Email:** efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 2: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F30257-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0079

900609168

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tap Room Gaming, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with offices at 1400 S. Raney Street, Effingham, IL 62401 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to J & J Ventures Gaming, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with offices at 1400 S. Raney Street, Effingham, IL 62401, (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the applicant, or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, effective as of June 5, 2020.

	5			
ASSIGNOR:	Tap Room Gaming, LLC			
By: Its:	J&J Venture: Manager Signed: Printed:	s Gaming, LLC <u>Fuxto. UUU</u> Robert G. Willenborg		
	Title:	Manager		
	Effective:	June 5, 2020		
STATE OF	ILLINOIS F EFFINGHAM	) )		
Robert G. that the facts	Willenborg	a Notary Public for the State of <u>III incis</u> , personally appeared , and he/she, being first duly sworn by me upon his/her oath, says foregoing instrument are true. Signed and sealed this <u>6th</u> day of		
		Notary Public		
Notan	LISA K. HILL OFFICIAL SEAL Public - State of	Printed Name		
	nission Expires Ja			

}

# EXHIBIT A

		2 2 2		
Serial No.	Registration. No	. Mark		
بإضاد		··· p····		
86520926	<sup>1</sup> 5005236	TAPI	ROOM GAMIN	IG
000200300	0000000	17777		. —

REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0081